(a) Financial Risk Management Policies  cont’d

(i) Market Risk  cont’d

(i) Foreign Currency Risk  cont’d

USD NTW SGD

THE COMPANY RM RM RM

2010

Financial assets

Trade receivables - 5,272,967 -

Other receivables and deposits - 208,135 -

Amount owing by subsidiary - 124,790 -

Cash and bank balances 905,550 1,978,868 1,588

905,550 7,584,760 1,588

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 1,573,444 4,584,479 -

Other payables and accruals - 301,640 -

1,573,444 4,886,119 -

Net financial (liabilities)/assets (667,894) 2,698,641 1,588

Less: Net financial assets denominated in
the entity’s functional currency - (2,698,641) -

Net currency exposure (667,894) - 1,588

A
nnual Report 2011

87Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2011

cont’d

33. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  cont’d

(a) Financial Risk Management Policies  cont’d

(i) Market Risk  cont’d

(i) Foreign Currency Risk  cont’d

 Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign
currencies as at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

THE GROUP THE COMPANY

2011 2010 2011 2010

Increase/
(Decrease)

Increase/
(Decrease)

Increase/
(Decrease)

Increase/
(Decrease)

RM RM RM RM

Effects on profit/(loss) after
taxation/equity

USD

 - strengthened by 10% 407,532 (4,620) (178,906) (66,790)

 - weakened by 10% (407,532) 4,620 178,906 66,790

SGD

 - strengthened by 10% 15,899 (147,909) 21,234 159

 - weakened by 10% (15,899) 147,909 (21,234) (159)

JPY

 - strengthened by 10% (1,157) (20,076) (1,157) -

 - weakened by 10% 1,157 20,076 1,157 -

EURO

 - strengthened by 10% (13,018) (23,140) - -

 - weakened by 10% 13,018 23,140 - -

(ii) Interest Rate Risk

 The effect of the interest rate risk to the Group and the Company is minimal.  As such, sensitivity
analysis is not disclosed.

(iii) Equity Price Risk

 The Group and the Company does not have any quoted investments and hence is not exposed
to equity price risk.

Ke
lin

gt
on

 G
ro

up
 B

er
ha

d
(5

01
38

6-
P)

88 Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2011
cont’d

33. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  cont’d

(a) Financial Risk Management Policies  cont’d

(ii) Credit Risk

 The Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from trade